
‭School Calendar 2024 -  2025‬
‭Webber Road Elementary‬

‭Event / Meeting‬ ‭Date‬

‭Schools open (First Day of School, early dismissal)‬ ‭Tuesday, September 3‬

‭Parent - Teacher Conferences (early dismissal)‬ ‭Thursday, September 19‬

‭Parent - Teacher Conferences (early dismissal)‬ ‭Friday, September 20‬

‭National Day for Truth and Reconciliation (school closed)‬ ‭Monday, September 30‬

‭Administrative Implementation Day‬ ‭Friday, October 11‬

‭Thanksgiving Day (school closed)‬ ‭Monday, October 14‬

‭Teacher Professional Day‬ ‭Friday, October 25‬

‭Remembrance Day Assembly‬ ‭Friday, November 8‬

‭Remembrance Day (school closed)‬ ‭Monday, November 11‬

‭Term 1 Report Cards‬ ‭Wednesday, December 18‬

‭Winter Vacation period (school closed)‬ ‭Monday, December 23 - Friday, January 3‬

‭Schools reopen after the winter vacation period‬ ‭Monday, January 6‬

‭Parent - Teacher Conferences (early dismissal)‬ ‭Thursday, February 6‬

‭Parent - Teacher Conferences (early dismissal)‬ ‭Friday, February 7‬

‭Teacher Professional Day (Support Staff in-service day)‬ ‭Friday, February 14‬

‭Family Day (school closed)‬ ‭Monday, February 17‬

‭Term 2 Report Cards‬ ‭Wednesday, March 12‬

‭Spring Vacation period (school closed)‬ ‭Monday, March 17 - Friday, March 28‬

‭School reopen after spring break‬ ‭Monday, March 31‬

‭Good Friday (school closed)‬ ‭Friday, April 18‬

‭Easter Monday (school closed)‬ ‭Monday, April 21‬

‭Victoria Day (school closed)‬ ‭Monday, May 19‬

‭Final Report Cards issued / Last day of school for students‬ ‭Thursday, June 26‬

‭Administrative Day (students do not attend)‬ ‭Friday, June 27‬

‭Bell Schedule‬ ‭Early Dismissal Days‬
‭8:25 am - Welcome Bell‬ ‭12:07 pm - Classes begin‬ ‭September 3, 2023‬ ‭February 6, 2024‬
‭8:30 am - Classes Begin‬ ‭1:28 pm - Recess‬ ‭September 19, 2023‬ ‭February 7, 2024‬
‭11:10 am - Lunch                              2:30 pm - Dismissal‬ ‭September 20, 2023‬

‭STATUTORY HOLIDAYS ARE HIGHLIGHTED IN THE CALENDAR - SCHOOL CLOSED‬


